



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2312-13L

**Notification Published date:** 23-11-2023

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2312

**Effective Date:** 30-11-2023

**Region:** EEU

**Country:** Russian Federation

**Subject:** BLAGOVESHCHENSK/IGNATYEVO (UHBB) Changes

**Source:** AIP Supp Book I 05-23

**Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2312**

### **BLAGOVESHCHENSK/IGNATYEVO (UHBB):**

Airport: ARP Latitude Coordinates changed from N50-25-32.00 to N50-25-37, ARP Longitude Coordinates changed from E127-24-45.00 to E127-24-56, Elevation changed from 638 FT to 648 FT, Magnetic variation change from 12°W to 13°W.

RWY 18L/36R: Added newly.

RWY 18R: Designator renamed from 18 to 18R, Mag Bearing changed from 180° to 181°, PCN changed from 57FDXT to 49FDWU.

RWY 36L: Designator renamed from 36 to 36L, Mag Bearing changed from 0° to 1°, PCN changed from 57FDXT to 49FDWU.

ILS 18L ILZ: Associated ILS with RWY 36 changed to RWY 18L, Localiser Latitude coordinates changed from N50-26-34.40 to N50-24-36.2, Localiser Longitude coordinates changed from E127-24-24.60 to E127-25-15.4, localiser Bearing changed from 0° to 181°, Station Declination changed from W12 to W13, G/S Latitude coordinates changed from N50-24-57.4 to N50-26-16.1, G/S Longitude coordinates changed from E127-24-48.9 to E127-24-49.2, G/S Height changed from 52 FT to 50 FT, G/S Angle changed from 3.1° to 3°.



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

ILS/DME 18L ILZ: DME Latitude coordinates changed from N50-24-57.4 to N50-26-16.1,  
DME Longitude coordinates changed from E127-24-48.9 to E127-24-49.2.

ILS 36R IBM: Added newly.

ILS/DME 36R IBM: Added newly.

Marker LOM 36 LZ: Removed.

Marker LMM 36 L1: Removed.

Marker IM 36 : Removed.

GLS 18 G18A: Removed.

GLS 36 G36A: Removed.

MSA(ARP): removed Bearing from 180° to 180° for altitude 3300 FT, Added Bearing from 195° to 320° for altitude 2400 FT Bearing from 320° to 195° for altitude 2700 FT.

MSA(BM): Removed.

MSA(B): Removed.

MSA(LZ): Removed.

MSA(L1): Removed.

MSA(BLG): Removed.

Gates: Stands 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 25, 26 Amended.

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2313**